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Championnat Suisse des Slaloms 2024

-1- Frauenfeld -2- Biére

-3- Bure -4- Ambri

Philip EGLI Dallara F393 EPR-7
Lukas EUGSTER Ligier JS53 Evo 2
Christian BRALLA Fiat X1/9

Stephan BURRI VW Scirocco
Matthias BISCHOFBERGER Porsche 997 GT3 Cup
Jannis JEREMIAS VW Polo
Christophe OULEVAY VW Scirocco
Christian BARTLOME Audi 50

Iwan BRANTSCHEN Renault Clio Ragnotti
Jean-Francois CHARIATTE Fiat X1/9

Andreas HELM VW Polo

Christoph ZWAHLEN Porsche 997 GT3 Cup
Lionel RYTER Tatuus Renault
Thomas HUWILER BMW E30 HRT
Luigi ROBERTO Peugeot 106

Patrick EGGIMANN Peugeot 106

Marco GEERING Opel Kadett C GTE
Stephan MOSER Toyota Yaris
Christophe MARECHAL BMW 325i E30
Samuel WEIBEL Subaru BRZ
Hermann BOLLHALDER  Opel Speedster
Joffrey SALOMON Formula Jedi
Thomas RUESCH Honda Civic Type R
Roger HURZELER Opel Kadett C
Nicola ALIBERTI VW Golf 1

Michael CHAMOREL BRC 02

Michael ZBINDEN Opel Kadett C GTE
Daniel MUSCH Mini Cooper
Stéphane MARECHAL Tatuus Renault
Arnaud DONZE VW Golf

Sven SATTLER Honda Integra Type R
Willi JENNI Porsche 997 GT3 Cup
Nicola ROBERTO Peugeot 205
Jean-Paul CHIQUITA Porsche 997 Cup
Ludovic ECABERT Citroén AX

Aramis CEREGHETTI BMW M5 E34
Heinz GFELLER Ford Fiesta ST
Alessandro GRISPINO Renault Clio R3
Rolf JUNGI Citroén Saxo RS
Marco HOSTETTLER Honda Civic

Danny KRIEG VW Golf Rallye
Marcel MAURER Formule Renault AL
Mario SCHOPFER VW Polo

Werner WILLENER VW Golf

Yannik STAMPFLI Renault Clio 2
Steven CHIQUITA BMW E30

Marco CALDERARI VW Polo

Anthony GURBA Formule Arcobaleno
Patric KUSTER Toyota Yaris GR
Hugo MASCARO BMW 323i E30
Jiirg FRIEDLI Subaru BRZ

-5- Ambri 2 -6- Chamblon

E2-SS
E2-SC
El

IS

El

IS

IS

El
ISA
El

IS

El
E2-SS
El

El

El

IS

IS

El

SS

El
E2-SS
ISA
El

El
E2-SC
IS

El
E2-SS
IS
ISA
El

El

IS

El

El

El

IS

IS

IS

El
E2-SS
IS

El
ISA
El

IS
E2-SS
SSC
El

SS

20.0%20.0 20.0 20.0
20.0*20.0 20.0 20.0
20.0%20.0 20.0 20.0
20.0 20.0 20.0 15.0%*
20.0 0.0*20.0 20.0
15.0%15.0 20.0 20.0
20.0 20.0 15.0*15.0
10.0¥20.0 10.0 20.0
10.0¥20.0 10.0 20.0
20.0 20.0 20.0 12.0
20.0 15.0 10.0*20.0
12.0*15.0 15.0 15.0
15.0 10.0*12.0 12.0
15.0 10.0* 12.0 15.0
0.0*15.0 0.0 20.0
15.0 12.0 0.0%15.0
10.0 12.0 0.0*20.0
15.0 12.0 0.0*15.0
10.0¥15.0 10.0 12.0
10.0*10.0 20.0 10.0
20.0 0.0* 0.0 20.0
0.0*20.0 20.0 0.0
7.5 10.0 0.0* 12.0
6.0¥ 12.0 15.0 10.0
10.0 0.0*15.0 10.0
7.5%12.0 12.0 10.0
15.0 7.5%10.0 10.0
6.0 10.0 0.0*12.0
12.0 0.0*10.0 10.0
8.0 150 15.0 0.0*
0.0*15.0 0.0 15.0
10.0 20.0 0.0* 8.0
120 5.0 0.0* 8.0
10.0 10.0 7.5 10.0
0.0¥12.0 0.0 15.0
8.0 10.0 12.0 6.0*
8.0 10.0 12.0 8.0
1.0* 4.0 6.0 12.0
10.0 12.0 0.0*12.0
3.0 10.0 12.0 10.0
15.0 0.0* 0.0 15.0
0.0*15.0 15.0 15.0
10,0 6.0 7.5 10.0
12.0 8.0 0.0* 0.0
6.0* 8.0 7.5 10.0
4.0* 8.0 8.0 10.0
80 8.0 0.0%12.0
10.0 15.0 15.0 0.0*
75 7.5 0.0* 75
6.0 0.015.0 8.0
6.0 7.5 80 75

20.0
20.0
20.0
15.0
20.0
20.0
15.0
20.0
20.0
15.0
15.0
12.0
15.0
15.0
12.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
12.0
10.0
20.0

0.0
15.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
15.0
12.0

0.0
12.0
10.0

8.0
10.0
12.0

6.0

20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
15.0
15.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
0.0*
10.0
12.0
15.0
10.0
20.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
12.0
10.0
0.0
20.0
15.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
10.0
12.0
10.0
15.0
10.0
0.0
15.0
0.0*
8.0
10.0

6.0* 8.0

12.0
12.0
10.0
15.0
0.0
10.0
8.0
10.0
8.0
12.0
0.0
7.5
10.0
7.5

12.0
0.0
0.0*
0.0
0.0
0.0*

15.0
6.0
6.0
0.0
0.0

10.0

0.0 =

1.5

100.0
100.0
100.0
95.0
95.0
90.0
90.0
90.0
90.0
87.0
80.0
69.0
69.0
67.0
67.0
62.0
62.0
62.0
61.0
60.0
60.0
60.0
59.5
59.0
57.0
56.0
55.0
55.0
54.0
53.0
52.0
48.0
48.0
47.5
47.0
46.0
46.0
46.0
46.0
45.0
45.0
45.0
43.5
43.0
41.5
40.0
40.0
40.0
40.0
39.0
38.0




52.
53.
54.
55.
58.
60.
62.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.

71.
72.

74.

76.
71.

79.
80.

85.

87.

89.

94.

96.

98.
99.

Hans WUTHRICH
René TSCHIRKY
Tamara SCHOPFER
Alexandre COMBY
Josué GALEUCHET
Roger OULEVAY
Tobias MEIER

Sacha WITTMANN
Rolf BURRI

Michel CERINI

Jirg OCHSNER
Jessica ROTH

Rafael HUNZIKER
Vanessa ZENKLUSEN
Ivan KILCHENMANN
Simon HUNZIKER
Ted SANTOS

Pierre LOVEY

Kevin VUILLEUMIER
Marco MARTE
Nicolas VIVA

Urs WUTHRICH
Emeric BETTICHER
Ralph MUHLEBACH
Didier POSTIZZI
Martin EPP

Michael HELM
Werner WENGER
Thomas EPP

Arnaud BRULHART
Nolan VUILLEUMIER
Peter WACKERLIG
Patrick ZENTNER
Pius ERNI

Felix TRESCHER
Stefan BRUNNER
Bernhard MUHR

Johanna AEBERHARDT

Antoine BROQUET
Stéphane CASSET
Ivan KOUSZ

Gil TARDY

Benjamin Oliver MEYER

Mike VUILLEUMIER

Christian SONNENSCHEIN

Andreas SPRING
Mario CARAPELLA
Lukas MAURER

Mini Cooper

Opel Kadett C

VW Golf 2

Porsche Cayman GT4
Spire GT3

VW Golf 1

Opel Astra

Toyota GT86

Opel Ascona B

VW Polo

Opel Kadett C

Toyota GT86

Peugeot 207 Procar
Subaru Impreza Type R
Ford Fiesta ST
Honda Civic Type R
Seat Ibiza

Mazda 323 GTX
Opel Corsa OPC
BMW M3

BMW 130i

Mazda 323

Renault Clio 2 RS
Ford Escort MK 1
Renault Clio

Audi TT

Opel Kadett C GTE
Opel Kadett C GTE
Renault Clio RS
Honda Civic

Renault Clio Williams
Citroén Saxo

Renault Clio Williams
Opel Kadett C
Renault Clio III RS
Renault Clio III RS
Toyota Celica

Mini Race

BMW M3 Compact
Opel Kadett C

Opel Kadett D
Renault Mégane Coupé
VW Scirocco

Opel Kadett E GSI
Lancia Delta Integrale
BMW 318is-4 E36
Seat Ibiza Cupra

Opel Kadett C GTE

El
El
IS
SSC
E2-SC
IS
El
SS
IS
El
IS

IS
IS
SS
IS
IS
El
SS
IS
El
El
El
El
ISA
El
El
IS
El
El
IS
IS
El

IS
IS
El
El
El
El
El
IS
IS
IS
El
El
IS
IS

7.5
10.0
6.0

0.0*
4.0

15.0 0.0%

0.0

0.0

15.0

0.0 12.0 12.0 0.0

6.0

0.0* 10.0 10.0
0.0*10.0 10.0
0.0*10.0

8.0
4.0
5.0
8.0
0.0*
12.0
0.0*
2.0
0.0*
10.0
1.0
0.0*
0.0*
0.0*
6.0
1.0
6.0
0.0*
2.0
0.0*
2.0
3.0
4.0
1.0%*
3.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
4.0
1.0
1.0
0.0%*
2.0
1.0
0.0*
1.0
0.0*
0.0*
1.0
0.0%*
1.0
0.0*
1.0

8.0

8.0

6.0 12.0

0.0*
0.0

7.5
7.5

3.0 12.0

4.0
0.0%*
7.5
0.0*
2.0
1.0

5.0
8.0
6.0
7.5
1.0
4.0

6.0 10.0
6.0 10.0

0.0%*
6.0
6.0

0.0
0.0%*
0.0%*

6.0 10.0

0.0%*
2.0
4.0
0.0%*
0.0%*
4.0
4.0
1.0
4.0
1.0
0.0*
1.0
1.0
2.0
0.0*
2.0
3.0
3.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
3.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

0.0
0.0
4.0
0.0
0.0
6.0
0.0%*
3.0
0.0*
8.0
0.0
1.0
0.0*
6.0
0.0
3.0
4.0
4.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
2.0
1.0
1.0

8.0
0.0
0.0
6.0
3.0
0.0*
6.0
10.0
0.0%*
6.0
8.0
4.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
7.5
4.0
3.0
0.0*
3.0
8.0
2.0
6.0
5.0
1.0
0.0
0.0*
4.0
1.0
4.0
8.0
4.0
0.0
3.0
0.0*
0.0
0.0*
0.0
3.0
0.0*
1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0%*

8.0
0.0
0.0
6.0
4.0
0.0
6.0
10.0
0.0
8.0
8.0
0.0
0.0
10.0
8.0
0.0
0.0
7.5
4.0
3.0
0.0
4.0
6.0
3.0
6.0
5.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
4.0
2.0
3.0
0.0*
4.0
0.0
3.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
3.0
0.0
2.0
1.0
0.0
0.0

0.0*
10.0
10.0

0.0

40 =

5.0
0.0

0.0 =

0.0

40 =

0.0
8.0
7.5
0.0*

10.0 =
6.0 =

6.0

0.0 =

3.0
0.0

1.0 =

8.0

0.0 =

0.0*
0.0

0.0 =

1.0
6.0

8.0 =

0.0
0.0*

0.0 =

0.0

0.0 =

2.0
0.0

20 =

1.0

0.0 =
6.0 =

0.0

40 =

0.0
0.0*

3.0 =

0.0

37.5
34.0
32.0
30.0
30.0
30.0
28.0
28.0
27.5
27.5
27.0
27.0
26.0
25.5
25.0
24.0
23.0
22.0
22.0
21.0
18.0
18.0
17.0
17.0
16.0
15.0
15.0
14.0
13.0
13.0
13.0
13.0
13.0
11.0
11.0
10.0
10.0

8.0

8.0

8.0

8.0

8.0

7.0

7.0

6.0

6.0

5.0

3.0




